

BIDDER	ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	MANUFACTURER & PART #	UOM	UNIT PRICE	QTY	TOTAL	GRAND TOTAL	LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?
FIRST SUPPLY, LLC (OAK CREEK, WI)	1	6"x4" STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	3490MJ	EACH	\$635.71	5	\$3,178.55	\$137,004.86	N/A	NO	NO
	2	8"x4" STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	3490MJ	EACH	\$740.93	5	\$3,704.65				
	3	12"x4" STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	3490MJ	EACH	\$799.12	5	\$3,995.60				
	4	12"x6" STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	3490MJ	EACH	\$955.78	10	\$9,557.80				
	5	12"x8" STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	3490MJ	EACH	\$1,282.08	5	\$6,410.40				
	6	12"x10" STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	3490MJ	EACH	\$1,595.29	5	\$7,976.45				
	7	6"x3" STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	3490MJ	EACH	\$535.18	5	\$2,675.90				
	8	8"x3" STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	3490MJ	EACH	\$562.22	5	\$2,811.10				
	9	20"x6" AB STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	3490MJ	EACH	\$1,295.82	5	\$6,479.10				
	10	20"x8" AB STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	3490MJ	EACH	\$1,697.15	5	\$8,485.75				
	11	16"x4" STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	3490MJ	EACH	\$823.47	5	\$4,117.35				
	12	8"x6" STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	3490MJ	EACH	\$868.91	15	\$13,033.65				
	13	16"x6" STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	3490MJ	EACH	\$1,026.46	5	\$5,132.30				
	14	16"x8" STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	3490MJ	EACH	\$1,417.90	5	\$7,089.50				
	15	16"x12" STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	3490MJ	EACH	\$2,581.35	5	\$12,906.75				
	16	16"x10" STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	3490MJ	EACH	\$1,697.55	5	\$8,487.75				
	17	6"x6" STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	3490MJ	EACH	\$791.77	10	\$7,917.70				
	18	8"x8" STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	3490MJ	EACH	\$1,183.52	7	\$8,284.64				
	19	12"x12" STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	3490MJ	EACH	\$2,108.56	7	\$14,759.92				

BIDDER	ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	MANUFACTURER & PART #	UOM	UNIT PRICE	QTY	TOTAL	GRAND TOTAL	LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?
NARESHKUMAR M AND INDIRA GANDHI DBA INDI ENTERPRISE, INC. (CAROL STREAM, IL)	1	6"x4" STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	663 - 066304MJ - 000	EACH	\$1,025.00	5	\$5,125.00	\$208,275.00	N/A	NO	NO
	2	8"x4" STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	663 - 086304MJ - 000	EACH	\$1,050.00	5	\$5,250.00				
	3	12"x4" STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	663 - 126304MJ - 000	EACH	\$1,350.00	5	\$6,750.00				
	4	12"x6" STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	663 - 126306MJ - 000	EACH	\$1,550.00	10	\$15,500.00				
	5	12"x8" STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	663 - 126308MJ - 000	EACH	\$1,950.00	5	\$9,750.00				
	6	12"x10" STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	663 - 126310MJ - 000	EACH	\$2,450.00	5	\$12,250.00				
	7	6"x3" STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	663 - 066304MJ - 000	EACH	\$1,000.00	5	\$5,000.00				
	8	8"x3" STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	663 - 086304MJ - 000	EACH	\$1,025.00	5	\$5,125.00				
	9	20"x6" AB STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	663 - 206306MJ - 000	EACH	\$2,550.00	5	\$12,750.00				
	10	20"x8" AB STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	663 - 206308MJ - 000	EACH	\$2,750.00	5	\$13,750.00				
	11	16"x4" STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	663 - 166304MJ - 000	EACH	\$1,575.00	5	\$7,875.00				
	12	8"x6" STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	663 - 086306MJ - 000	EACH	\$1,275.00	15	\$19,125.00				
	13	16"x6" STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	663 - 166306MJ - 000	EACH	\$1,750.00	5	\$8,750.00				
	14	16"x8" STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	663 - 166308MJ - 000	EACH	\$2,200.00	5	\$11,000.00				
	15	16"x12" STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	663 - 166312MJ - 000	EACH	\$3,050.00	5	\$15,250.00				
	16	16"x10" STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	663 - 166310MJ - 000	EACH	\$2,700.00	5	\$13,500.00				
	17	6"x6" STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	663 - 066306MJ - 000	EACH	\$1,125.00	10	\$11,250.00				
	18	8"x8" STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	663 - 086308MJ - 000	EACH	\$1,500.00	7	\$10,500.00				
	19	12"x12" STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	663 - 126312MJ - 000	EACH	\$2,825.00	7	\$19,775.00				

BIDDER	ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	MANUFACTURER & PART #	UOM	UNIT PRICE	QTY	TOTAL	GRAND TOTAL	LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?
POWERSEAL PIPELINE PRODUCT CORPORATION (WICHITA FALLS, TX)	1	6"x4" STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	POWERSEAL 3490MJ	EACH	\$611.26	5	\$3,056.30	\$131,735.47	N/A	YES, AMERICAN-MADE	NO
	2	8"x4" STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	POWERSEAL 3490MJ	EACH	\$712.43	5	\$3,562.15				
	3	12"x4" STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	POWERSEAL 3490MJ	EACH	\$768.38	5	\$3,841.90				
	4	12"x6" STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	POWERSEAL 3490MJ	EACH	\$919.02	10	\$9,190.20				
	5	12"x8" STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	POWERSEAL 3490MJ	EACH	\$1,232.77	5	\$6,163.85				
	6	12"x10" STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	POWERSEAL 3490MJ	EACH	\$1,533.93	5	\$7,669.65				
	7	6"x3" STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	POWERSEAL 3490MJ	EACH	\$514.60	5	\$2,573.00				
	8	8"x3" STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	POWERSEAL 3490MJ	EACH	\$540.60	5	\$2,703.00				
	9	20"x6" AB STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	POWERSEAL 3490MJ	EACH	\$1,245.98	5	\$6,229.90				
	10	20"x8" AB STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	POWERSEAL 3490MJ	EACH	\$1,631.87	5	\$8,159.35				
	11	16"x4" STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	POWERSEAL 3490MJ	EACH	\$791.80	5	\$3,959.00				
	12	8"x6" STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	POWERSEAL 3490MJ	EACH	\$835.49	15	\$12,532.35				
	13	16"x6" STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	POWERSEAL 3490MJ	EACH	\$986.98	5	\$4,934.90				
	14	16"x8" STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	POWERSEAL 3490MJ	EACH	\$1,363.37	5	\$6,816.85				
	15	16"x12" STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	POWERSEAL 3490MJ	EACH	\$2,482.07	5	\$12,410.35				
	16	16"x10" STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	POWERSEAL 3490MJ	EACH	\$1,632.26	5	\$8,161.30				
	17	6"x6" STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	POWERSEAL 3490MJ	EACH	\$761.32	10	\$7,613.20				
	18	8"x8" STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	POWERSEAL 3490MJ	EACH	\$1,138.00	7	\$7,966.00				
	19	12"x12" STAINLESS STEEL MECHANICAL JOINT TAPPING SLEEVE	POWERSEAL 3490MJ	EACH	\$2,027.46	7	\$14,192.22				

AWARD WILL BE MADE BY LINE ITEM OR IN TOTAL TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER COMPLYING WITH THE BID SPECIFICATIONS AND THE DELIVERY REQUIREMENTS, WHICHEVER IS IN THE BEST INTERESTS OF THE CITY. BIDDERS MUST QUOTE ALL ITEMS TO BE ELIGIBLE FOR AN AWARD.

THE LOW BIDDER SHALL BE DETERMINED BY MULTIPLYING THE QUOTED UNIT PRICE BY THE QUANTITY TO OBTAIN THE GRAND TOTAL.

IF A LOCAL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (LBE) IS A RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER, THE LBE SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 5% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$25,000. **EFFECTIVE JANUARY 01, 2017**, IF THE LBE IS CERTIFIED AS A SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (SBE) WITH THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE'S OFFICE OF EQUITY AND INCLUSION (OEI), THE LBE SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 10% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$30,000.

CONTRACTS SHALL BE AWARDED TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIBLE BIDDER WHO QUALIFIES FOR THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE-MADE, MILWAUKEE COUNTY-MADE OR AMERICAN-MADE PROGRAM (ORDINANCE 310-18.9) IF:

- THE BIDDER SUBMITS AN AFFIDAVIT WITH THEIR BID INDICATING THEY MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE ORDINANCE, AND
- THE BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 12% or \$25,000.

EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 12, 2018, IF A BIDDER IS SEEKING TO QUALIFY FOR THE SOCIALLY-RESPONSIBLE CONTRACTORS (SRC) BID INCENTIVE AND IS A RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER, THE "SRC BIDDER" SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 5% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$25,000.

ANY BIDDER PROPOSING TO SUPPLY GOODS AND/OR SERVICES UNDER ORDINANCE 310-10, AND WHO DEMONSTRATES ENTITLEMENT TO THE PREFERENCE PROVIDED BY THAT ORDINANCE, SHALL NOT ALSO RECEIVE THE BENEFIT OF THE BID AWARD PROVIDED UNDER THE LOCAL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (LBE) PROGRAM IN SECTION 365-7-1. A BIDDER MAY APPLY FOR BOTH PREFERENCES, BUT WILL FIRST BE CONSIDERED FOR ENTITLEMENT TO THE PREFERENCE PROVIDED UNDER ORDINANCE 365-7-1. SHOULD A BIDDER SEEK TO QUALIFY FOR ALL THREE BID PREFERENCES (LBE, BUY AMERICAN AND SRC) AND IN A SITUATION WHERE MULTIPLE BIDDERS ARE SEEKING TO QUALIFY FOR VARIOUS DIFFERENT BID PREFERENCES, PRECEDENCE SHALL BE GIVEN TO THE BIDDER SEEKING TO QUALIFY FOR A BID INCENTIVE IN THE FOLLOWING DESCENDING ORDER:

1. LBE BID INCENTIVE
2. BUY AMERICAN BID INCENTIV
3. SRC BID INCENTIVE